

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL.

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, HANDWARA.

Department of Health and Medical Education UT of J&K.

Prinicipalgmchandwara@gmail.com. www.gmchandwara.co.in



Sub: Syllabus for Technical Assistant post in Government Medical College Handwara vide Adv. No. 03 of 2022, Dated: 15-04-2023.

## (NOTICE)

In continuation with notification no. GMC/Hand/2023/Acad/903-910, dated:05/12/2023 the Syllabus as prescribed by Jammu and Kashmir State Paramedical Council for Technical Assistant post as advertised in the given advertisement is available for download in the download section of the official website of Government Medical College Handwara. (https://gmchandwara.co.in/downloads.php).

Prof. (Dr.) Iffat Hassan Principal

Govt. Medical College Handwara

Date: 06-12-2023

No: GMC/Hand/2023/Acad/9/12-9/9/=

Copy to;

- 1. Administrative Secretary to Govt. Health and Medical Education Department, UT of J&K, Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu for information.
- 2. Registrar University of Kashmir.
- 3. Director Coordination, New Medical Colleges, Nursing Colleges and Paramedical Colleges Jammu and Kashmir, Srinagar for information.
- 4. Director Admissions, University of Kashmir for information.
- 5. Chief Accounts officer GMC Handwara.
- 6. Administrative Officer GMC Handwara
- 7. Registrar Academics, GMC Handwara
- 8. Official Website